

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 296 of 2019

Rakesh Singh Bais **Versus** Shashikant Jain

05.11.2019	<p>Shri Shakti Raj Sinha, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent along with I.A. No. 1 on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>The appellant is directed to deposit 50% of the decretal amount to the trial Court/executing Court and furnish 1 surety of remaining part to the satisfaction of the trial Court /executing Court for performance of the decree ultimately be passed by this Court within 6 weeks, then the execution of the impugned decree be stayed till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Fix this case after 6 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>Sharad Kumar Gupta</b> <b>Judge</b></p>	